

THE CITY OF WINDSOR

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

PROCLAMATION

"May Court Club of Windsor celebrates 90 years!" May 12-18, 2024

- WHEREAS: For the past 90 years and with great commitment and dedication, the May Court Club of Windsor has been supporting organizations who focus on children's mental & physical health in the diverse communities of Windsor and Essex County.; and,
- WHEREAS: The May Court Club of Windsor is the local affiliate of Canada's oldest service club. It is composed entirely of dedicated volunteers who are devoted to improving the quality of life for children within the community; and,
- WHEREAS: The May Court Club of Windsor comprises 104 active members and welcomes new members to join the organization. While each individual volunteer lends unique perspectives and experiences to their community contribution, the collective action and dedicated efforts of all volunteers makes the Club, and our community, stronger and more vibrant; and,
- WHEREAS: The May Court Club of Windsor members participate meaningfully in their communities. The Club runs a successful thrift store operated entirely by volunteers, which offers its customers the opportunity to find unique items at an affordable price, while providing an environmentally sustainable retail experience and the satisfaction of knowing that the proceeds will be reinvested in the community; and,
- WHEREAS: The May Court members also organize special events and community fundraisers to showcase local gems, highlight local talent, and raise money for local organizations; and,
- WHEREAS: The May Court Club of Windsor develops reciprocal partnerships with community organizations and service clubs to extend our reach in the community and to support them in their valuable work as they do with us; and,

THEREFORE: I, Drew Dilkens, Mayor of the City of Windsor, do hereby proclaim

May 12-18, 2024 "May Court Club of Windsor celebrates 90 years!" in the City of Windsor. Mayor

350 City Hall Square West - Suite 510 • Windsor, Ontario N9A 6S1 Tel: 519-255-6315 • mayoro@citywindsor.ca • mayordrewdilkens.ca • @drewdilkens